#### CITY OF VINELAND

### RESOLUTION NO. 2021 - 357

### A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES

# WHEREAS, the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland has recommended in writing to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland dated **July 27, 2021** that tax refunds be made to the following individuals who are overpaid.

<u>YEAR</u> CY 2021	BLOCK 2402	LOT 24	NAME and ADDRESSWanda Burrell1280 Mayfair Ct.(Make check payable to: Greymorr LLC,5106 California St., Omaha, NE 68132)Lien redeemed/Refund Lienholder	NTEREST	AMOUNT \$1,048.60 \$31.46
CY 2021	2920	15	Integrative Health Center LLC. 434 1/2 W. Landis Ave. IN (Make check payable to: Greymorr LLC, 5106 California St., Omaha, NE 68132) Lien redeemed/Refund Lienholder	TEREST	\$729.69 \$29.56
CY 2021	5212	10	Federal National Mortgage Associate 1736 Wynnewood Dr. (Make check payable to: License and Inspection) Misapplied to Taxes	)	\$70.00

### TOTAL REFUNDS \$1,909.31

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF VINELAND:

- That the Chief Financial Officer of the City of Vineland be and she is hereby authorized and directed to refund the overpayments as set forth in the letter of the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland dated July 27, 2021 to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland, aforesaid to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and the refund to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and to forward the refund checks to the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland for distribution to the respective parties.
- 2. That a certified copy of the within resolution be filed with the Chief Financial Officer, the Tax Collector and the Business Administrator of the City of Vineland, and the Cumberland County Board of Taxation.

Adopted:

Vice President of Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk